Terms & Conditions

Please read carefully. Use of the Attractions Pass constitutes acceptance of these terms and conditions.

The Mississippi Gulf Coast Convention and Visitors Bureau, doing business as Coastal Mississippi (herein "Coastal Mississippi"), is charged with the mission to advertise and promote tourism, attractions, events and conventions along the Mississippi Gulf Coast in Harrison, Hancock and Jackson Counties, pursuant to H.B. 1716, Local and Private Laws of Mississippi, General Session, 2013.

Coastal Mississippi is assisting with the marketing and distribution of the "Attractions Pass," which visitors may purchase from September 1, 2019 through August 31, 2020 for a set price of Forty Five and No/100 Dollars (\$45.00) and visit all or any of the eight (8) participating attractions, namely INFINITY Science Center, Lynn Meadows Discovery Center, Beauvoir, Biloxi Lighthouse & Biloxi Visitor's Center, Ohr-O'Keefe Museum of Art, Maritime & Seafood Industry Museum, Walter Anderson Museum of Art, and the Pascagoula River Audubon Center (collectively the "Participating Attractions").

Upon purchase of an Attractions Pass, the holder thereof (herein the "Pass Holder") is entitled to one (1) admission to each Participating Attraction. The Attractions Pass may only be used once per Participating Attraction. Upon entry to a Participating Attraction by a Pass Holder, the Attractions Pass will be stamped or otherwise marked to indicate that entry to that Participating Attraction has been granted. The Attractions Passes do not expire. Attractions Passes are non-refundable, may not be resold and have no cash value. No replacements can be offered for lost or stolen Attractions Passes.

Coastal Mississippi is not responsible for traffic or weather conditions which may affect Pass Holders' abilities to use the Attractions Passes. Coastal Mississippi is not responsible for any Attraction being temporarily or permanently closed. Days and hours of operation may fluctuate from time to time and Pass Holders are advised to contact the Participating Attractions in advance to confirm operating hours.

Coastal Mississippi shall not be liable for any deficiencies in service, problems related to admission, public health violations, safety problems, or personal injury that should arise in connection with the use of an Attractions Pass. Any such problems shall be a matter to be resolved between the Pass Holder and the Participating Attraction, just as would be the case if a customer conducted business with any attraction without the use of the Attractions Pass. Any and all complaints or claims for redress must be made directly to the applicable Participating Attraction. Pass Holders recognize and accept that visits to any Participating Attractions are voluntary and not at the risk of Coastal Mississippi.

Coastal Mississippi has done its best to ensure the accuracy of the information on our website and in the attraction descriptions as set forth on the Attractions Passes. Because conditions, including but not limited to hours, holiday closures, etc. at the Participating Attractions may change from time to time, Coastal Mississippi cannot guarantee that any Participating Attraction(s) will be available on any given date or time. To the extent permitted by law, Coastal Mississippi is not liable for any loss, expense, damage, or other

inconvenience caused in any way by the Pass Holder's reliance upon information contained on the Coastal Mississippi website or in the attraction descriptions accompanying the Attractions Passes.

Use of the Attractions Pass(es), constitutes acceptance of the above terms and conditions.